



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2020/1
JK:cjs

**SENATE AMENDMENT 8,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE BILL 295**

February 9, 2016 - Offered by Senators CARPENTER, L. TAYLOR, C. LARSON, RINGHAND, BEWLEY, VINEHOUT, MILLER, ERPENBACH, RISSER, SHILLING, LASSA and HANSEN.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 6, line 10: delete lines 10 to 14.
- 3 **2.** Page 7, line 5: delete lines 5 to 8.
- 4 **3.** Page 7, line 13: delete lines 13 to 17.
- 5 **4.** Page 7, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
- 6 page 8, line 10, and substitute:
- 7 “**SECTION 10m.** 5.056 of the statutes, as affected by 2015 Wisconsin Act 118, is
- 8 amended to read:
- 9 **5.056 Matching program with secretary of transportation.** The
- 10 commission administrator shall enter into the agreement with the secretary of
- 11 transportation specified under s. 85.61 (1) to match personally identifiable

1 information on the official registration list maintained by the commission under s.
2 6.36 (1) and the information specified in s. 6.34 (2m) with personally identifiable
3 information maintained by the department of transportation.”.

4 **5.** Page 10, line 13: delete that line and substitute “unless it is approved
5 certified by the commission. The commission may revoke its approval”.

6 **6.** Page 10, line 16: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.

7 **7.** Page 10, line 18: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.

8 **8.** Page 10, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
9 with page 11, line 7.

10 **9.** Page 12, line 3: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.

11 **10.** Page 12, line 4: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.

12 **11.** Page 12, line 7: delete lines 7 to 14.

13 **12.** Page 14, line 22: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.

14 **13.** Page 15, line 4: delete lines 4 to 13.

15 **14.** Page 15, line 18: delete “board. The board” and substitute “commission.
16 The commission”.

17 **15.** Page 15, line 21: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.

18 **16.** Page 15, line 24: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.

19 **17.** Page 16, line 1: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.

20 **18.** Page 16, line 2: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.

21 **19.** Page 16, line 5: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.

- 1 **20.** Page 16, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
2 with page 17, line 10.
- 3 **21.** Page 18, line 9: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 4 **22.** Page 18, line 11: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 5 **23.** Page 18, line 14: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 6 **24.** Page 18, line 25: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 7 **25.** Page 19, line 3: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 8 **26.** Page 19, line 5: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 9 **27.** Page 19, line 10: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 10 **28.** Page 19, line 13: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 11 **29.** Page 19, line 20: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 12 **30.** Page 20, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
13 with page 21, line 17.
- 14 **31.** Page 22, line 11: after “statutes” insert “, as affected by 2015 Wisconsin
15 Act 118,”.
- 16 **32.** Page 22, line 17: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 17 **33.** Page 22, line 23: delete “legal counsel of the board” and substitute
18 “commission administrator”.
- 19 **34.** Page 23, line 1: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 20 **35.** Page 23, line 2: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 21 **36.** Page 23, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
22 with page 24, line 4.

- 1 **37.** Page 24, line 11: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 2 **38.** Page 24, line 14: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 3 **39.** Page 24, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
4 with page 25, line 6.
- 5 **40.** Page 26, line 5: delete lines 5 to 15.
- 6 **41.** Page 27, line 5: delete lines 5 to 9.
- 7 **42.** Page 27, line 13: delete lines 13 to 16.
- 8 **43.** Page 27, line 19: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 9 **44.** Page 27, line 25: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 10 **45.** Page 28, line 8: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 11 **46.** Page 28, line 22: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 12 **47.** Page 28, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
13 with page 29, line 7.
- 14 **48.** Page 30, line 16: delete lines 16 to 20.
- 15 **49.** Page 30, line 21: after “statutes” insert “, as affected by 2015 Wisconsin
16 Act 118,”.
- 17 **50.** Page 30, line 23: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 18 **51.** Page 31, line 6: delete lines 6 to 16.
- 19 **52.** Page 32, line 4: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 20 **53.** Page 32, line 12: delete lines 12 to 21.
- 21 **54.** Page 35, line 14: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 22 **55.** Page 36, line 5: delete lines 5 to 21.

- 1 **56.** Page 37, line 22: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 2 **57.** Page 38, line 5: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 3 **58.** Page 38, line 8: delete lines 8 to 16.
- 4 **59.** Page 41, line 14: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 5 **60.** Page 41, line 15: delete lines 15 to 20.
- 6 **61.** Page 43, line 1: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 7 **62.** Page 43, line 5: delete lines 5 to 10.
- 8 **63.** Page 43, line 12: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 9 **64.** Page 43, line 16: delete lines 16 to 20.
- 10 **65.** Page 44, line 14: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 11 **66.** Page 44, line 16: delete “board” and substitute “commission”.
- 12 **67.** Page 44, line 19: delete lines 19 to 24.
- 13 **68.** Page 49, line 6: after “statutes” insert “, as affected by 2015 Wisconsin Act
14 118,”.
- 15 **69.** Page 49, line 19: delete “the chairperson of the board” and substitute “the
16 commission chairperson”.
- 17 **70.** Page 49, line 24: delete “government accountability board” and substitute
18 “commission”.
- 19 **71.** Page 50, line 3: delete lines 3 to 23.
- 20 **72.** Page 51, line 18: after “statutes” insert “, as affected by 2015 Wisconsin
21 Act 118,”.

